OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 21, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Professional Engineering Services Contract for Jacobs Engineering Group	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	Authorizes the award of a Contract with Jacobs Engineering Group for Professional Engineering Consultant Services for the design of River Trail Federal Land Access Project Grant improvements.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for the project will be in the amount of \$77,415.00, and will be part of the required grant match from Street Fund Special Projects, Activity No. S40G621.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The City has received a Federal Land Access Project (FLAP) Grant to construct trail improvements that will complete the River Trail connection to the new pedestrian bridge east of the Union Pacific Railroad mainline and provide for a connection to the future Southwest Trail. The grant provides for 80% of construction cost with the City match consisting of 20% of construction plus the design cost. Jacobs Engineering Group was selected through a Statement of Qualifications process to provide trail design work for this project. This project consists of two (2) parts: Terracon Consultants, Inc., is providing design services for stabilization of the Arkansas River bank and Jacobs Engineering Group is proposed to provide design of the trail and retaining walls.	